LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
March 19, 2020 Meeting

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Management of Natural River Areas 07 NCAC 13F .0303
Management of Scenic River Areas 07 NCAC 13F .0304
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

Definitions 10A NCAC 13B .1902
Adult Care Home Personnel Requirements 10A NCAC 13B .1915
Training 10A NCAC 13B .1918
Required Spaces 10A NCAC 13B .1925
Definitions 10A NCAC 13B .3001
General Requirements 10A NCAC 13B .3101
Itemized Charges 10A NCAC 13B .3110
Transfer Agreement 10A NCAC 13B .3204
Discharge of Minor or Incompetent 10A NCAC 13B .3205
Minimum Provisions of Patient's Bill of Rights 10A NCAC 13B .3302
Procedure 10A NCAC 13B .3303
Additional Requirements for Traumatic Brain Injury Patients 10A NCAC 13B .5412
Additional Requirements for Spinal Cord Injury Patients 10A NCAC 13B .5413

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR/HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
10A NCAC 41B .0322

Intoximeter: Model: EC/IR Il

Preventative Maintenance: Intoximeter: Model EC/IR 1 10A NCAC 41B .0323
Approved Alcohol Screening Test Devices; Calibration 10A NCAC 41B .0503
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Motor Vehicle Repair Estimates 11 NCAC 04 .0419
Handling of Loss and Claim 11 NCAC 04 .0421
Definitions 11 NCAC 04 .0425
Definitions 11 NCAC 06A .1001
Ethical Standards 11 NCAC 06A .1002
Consent To Rate Procedures: Rate Bureau Coverages 11 NCAC 10 .0602
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Nutrient Offset Credit Training 15A NCAC 02B .0240
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL COMMISSION

Offices of the Sedimentation Control Commission 15A NCAC 04A .0101
Definitions 15A NCAC 04A .0105
Protection of Property 15A NCAC 04B .0105
Basic Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan Objectives 15A NCAC 04B .0106
Mandatory Standards for Land-Disturbing Activity 15A NCAC 04B .0107
Design and Performance Standard 15A NCAC 04B .0108
Storm Water Outlet Protection 15A NCAC 04B .0109




Borrow and Waste Areas

Access and Haul Roads

Operations in Lakes or Natural Watercourses
Responsibility for Maintance

Additional Measures

Approval of Plans

Inspections and Investigations

Design Standards in Sensitive Watersheds
Buffer Zone Requirements

Application Fee

Plan Approval Certificate

Erosion Control Plan Expiration Date

Emergencies

Self-Inspections
Design Standards for the Upper Neuse River Basin

Procedures: Notices

Requests for Administrative Hearing
Administrative Hearing

Further Remedies

Model Ordinance

General Purpose

Definitions

Copies of Rules

Form and Content of Petition
Disposition of Petitions

Written Submissions

Statement for Reasons of Decisions
Record of Proceedings

Declaratory Rules: Generally
Procedure for Requesting Declaratory Rulings
Disposition of Request

Record of Decision

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

AECs Within Ocean Hazard Areas

AECs Within Ocean Hazard Areas

General Identification and Description of Landforms
Use Standards for Ocean Hazard Areas: Exceptions
Use Standards for State Ports Inlet Management Areas

Purpose
Approval Procedures

General Conditions
Specific Conditions

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04B
04C
04C
04C
04C
04D
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E
04E

O07H
07H
O07H
07H
O07H
o7H
o7H
O07H
o7H

.0110
.0111
.0112
.0113
.0115
.0118
.0120
.0124
.0125
.0126
.0127
.0129
.0130
.0131
.0132
.0107
.0108
.0110
.0111
.0102
.0101
.0102
.0104
.0201
.0203
.0403
.0405
.0406
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504

.0304
.0304
.0305
.0309
.0313
1901
.1902
.1904
.1905



Source Water Protection Planning

CEMETERY COMMISSION
Withdrawals from Perpetual Care Trust Funds

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Petition for Predetermination

MEDICAL BOARD
Continuing Medical Education (CME) Required
Continuing Medical Education

MIDWIFERY JOINT COMMITTEE
Administrative Body and Definitions
Fees

Application

Due Process

Reporting Criteria

PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Device and Medical Equipment Committee

Eligibility To Vote

Committee on Nominations

Device and Medical Equipment Committee Representatives

PSYCHOLOGY BOARD

Board Address and Forms

Fees

Waiver of Compliance with Rules
Delegation of Authority

Ethical Violations

Termination of Practice

Practice By Psychologists who are not Residents of North ...

Practice by Postdoctoral Trainees
Criminal History Record Check
Information Required

Foreign Degree Application Policy
Temporary Licenses

Issuance of License

Reapplication

Senior Psychologist

Psychological Associate

Licensed Psychologist
Examinations

Retaking the National Examination
Failure to Appear for the National Examination

15A NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

18C

07D

16A

32R
32S

33
33
33
33
33

46
46
46
46

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

.1305

.0108

.0106

.0101
.0216

.0101
.0102
.0103
.0105
.0110

1207
.2102
.2104
.2109

.1602
.1605
.1606
.1607
.1608
.1609
.1610
1611
1612
1701
1702
.1703
.1705
.1706
1707
.1802
.1803
.1901
.1903
.1904



Supervisor
Nature of Supervision

Definition of Face to Face Supervision
Applicants and Other Nonlicensed Individuals
Licensed Psychologist

License Renewal Form

Second Notice

Reinstatement

Continuing Education

Certificate of Registration

Renewal of Certificate of Registration
Right to Hearing

Request for Hearing

Granting or Denying Hearing Requests
Notice of Hearing

Who Shall Hear Contested Cases
Disqualification of Board Member
Failure to Appear

Subpoenas

Presiding Officer

Petition for Rulemaking Hearings
Disposition of Petition

Request for Declaratory Ruling

Health Services Activities

Display of Certificate

HSP-P Requirements

HSP-PP Requirements

HSP-PA Requirements

Scope

Titles

Employment and Supervision of Unlicensed Individuals

Qualifications and Training
Services Appropriate for Ancillary Services Personnel
Services Not Appropriate for Unlicensed Individuals

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

.2001
.2002
.2005
.2007
.2009
.2101
.2102
.2103
.2104
.2202
.2203
.2301
.2302
.2303
.2304
.2305
.2308
.2309
2311
.2314
.2401
.2402
.2601
.2701
.2703
2704
.2705
.2706
.2801
.2802
.2803
.2804
.2805
.2806



