## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES March 19, 2020 Meeting

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF	
Management of Natural River Areas	07 NCAC 13F .0303
Management of Scenic River Areas	07 NCAC 13F .0304
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION	
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 13B .1902
Adult Care Home Personnel Requirements	10A NCAC 13B .1915
Training	10A NCAC 13B .1918
Required Spaces	10A NCAC 13B .1925
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 13B .3001
General Requirements	10A NCAC 13B .3101
Itemized Charges	10A NCAC 13B .3110
Transfer Agreement	10A NCAC 13B .3204
<u>Discharge of Minor or Incompetent</u>	10A NCAC 13B .3205
Minimum Provisions of Patient's Bill of Rights	10A NCAC 13B .3302
<u>Procedure</u>	10A NCAC 13B .3303
Additional Requirements for Traumatic Brain Injury Patients	10A NCAC 13B .5412
Additional Requirements for Spinal Cord Injury Patients	10A NCAC 13B .5413
PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR/HEALTH AND HUMAN SERV	VICES DEPARTMENT OF
Intoximeter: Model: EC/IR II	10A NCAC 41B .0322
Preventative Maintenance: Intoximeter: Model EC/IR II	10A NCAC 41B .0323
Approved Alcohol Screening Test Devices; Calibration	10A NCAC 41B .0503
7 pp 10 vod 7 ilectror Goldonning 1 oct Dovidoo, Galistation	10/11/0/10 112 .0000
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF	
Motor Vehicle Repair Estimates	11 NCAC 04 .0419
Handling of Loss and Claim	11 NCAC 04 .0421
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC 04 .0425
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC 06A .1001
Ethical Standards	11 NCAC 06A .1002
Consent To Rate Procedures: Rate Bureau Coverages	11 NCAC 10 .0602
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	15A NCAC 02B .0240
Nutrient Offset Credit Training	15A NCAC 02B .0240
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL COMMISSION	
Offices of the Sedimentation Control Commission	15A NCAC 04A .0101
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 04A .0105
Protection of Property	15A NCAC 04B .0105
Basic Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan Objectives	15A NCAC 04B .0106
Mandatory Standards for Land-Disturbing Activity	15A NCAC 04B .0107
Design and Performance Standard	15A NCAC 04B .0108
Storm Water Outlet Protection	15A NCAC 04B .0109

Borrow and Waste Areas	15A NCAC 04B .0110
Access and Haul Roads	15A NCAC 04B .0111
Operations in Lakes or Natural Watercourses	15A NCAC 04B .0111
	15A NCAC 04B .0112
Responsibility for Maintance Additional Measures	15A NCAC 04B .0115
	15A NCAC 04B .0118
Approval of Plans	15A NCAC 04B .0118
Inspections and Investigations  Design Standards in Sensitive Watersheds	15A NCAC 04B .0124
	15A NCAC 04B .0124 15A NCAC 04B .0125
Buffer Zone Requirements  Application For	15A NCAC 04B .0126
Application Fee	15A NCAC 04B .0126
Plan Approval Certificate  Freeign Central Plan Expiration Date	15A NCAC 04B .0127
Erosion Control Plan Expiration Date	
Emergencies Solf-Inspections	15A NCAC 04B .0130
Self-Inspections  Paging Standards for the Union Name Biver Basin	15A NCAC 04B .0131
Design Standards for the Upper Neuse River Basin	15A NCAC 04B .0132
Procedures: Notices	15A NCAC 04C .0107
Requests for Administrative Hearing	15A NCAC 04C .0108
Administrative Hearing	15A NCAC 04C .0110
Further Remedies	15A NCAC 04C .0111
Model Ordinance	15A NCAC 04D .0102
General Purpose	15A NCAC 04E .0101
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 04E .0102
Copies of Rules	15A NCAC 04E .0104
Form and Content of Petition	15A NCAC 04E .0201
<u>Disposition of Petitions</u>	15A NCAC 04E .0203
Written Submissions	15A NCAC 04E .0403
Statement for Reasons of Decisions	15A NCAC 04E .0405
Record of Proceedings	15A NCAC 04E .0406
Declaratory Rules: Generally	15A NCAC 04E .0501
Procedure for Requesting Declaratory Rulings	15A NCAC 04E .0502
<u>Disposition of Request</u>	15A NCAC 04E .0503
Record of Decision	15A NCAC 04E .0504
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION	
AECs Within Ocean Hazard Areas	15A NCAC 07H .0304
AECs Within Ocean Hazard Areas	15A NCAC 07H .0304
General Identification and Description of Landforms	15A NCAC 07H .0305
Use Standards for Ocean Hazard Areas: Exceptions	15A NCAC 07H .0309
Use Standards for State Ports Inlet Management Areas	15A NCAC 07H .0313
Purpose	15A NCAC 07H .1901
Approval Procedures	15A NCAC 07H .1902
General Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1904
Specific Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1905

## PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

Source Water Protection Planning	15A NCAC 18C	.1305
CEMETERY COMMISSION Withdrawals from Pernetual Care Trust Funds	21 NCAC 07D	0100
Withdrawals from Perpetual Care Trust Funds	21 NCAC 07D	.0106
DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF		
Petition for Predetermination	21 NCAC 16A	.0106
MEDICAL BOARD		
Continuing Medical Education (CME) Required	21 NCAC 32R	.0101
Continuing Medical Education	21 NCAC 32S	.0216
MIDWIFERY JOINT COMMITTEE		
Administrative Body and Definitions	21 NCAC 33	.0101
Fees	21 NCAC 33	.0102
Application	21 NCAC 33	
Due Process	21 NCAC 33	
Reporting Criteria	21 NCAC 33	
PHARMACY, BOARD OF		
Device and Medical Equipment Committee	21 NCAC 46	
Eligibility To Vote	21 NCAC 46	
Committee on Nominations	21 NCAC 46	
Device and Medical Equipment Committee Representatives	21 NCAC 46	.2109
PSYCHOLOGY BOARD		
Board Address and Forms	21 NCAC 54	.1602
<u>Fees</u>	21 NCAC 54	.1605
Waiver of Compliance with Rules	21 NCAC 54	.1606
Delegation of Authority	21 NCAC 54	.1607
Ethical Violations	21 NCAC 54	.1608
Termination of Practice	21 NCAC 54	.1609
Practice By Psychologists who are not Residents of North	21 NCAC 54	.1610
Practice by Postdoctoral Trainees	21 NCAC 54	.1611
Criminal History Record Check	21 NCAC 54	.1612
Information Required	21 NCAC 54	.1701
Foreign Degree Application Policy	21 NCAC 54	.1702
Temporary Licenses	21 NCAC 54	.1703
Issuance of License	21 NCAC 54	.1705
Reapplication	21 NCAC 54	.1706
Senior Psychologist	21 NCAC 54	.1707
Psychological Associate	21 NCAC 54	.1802
Licensed Psychologist	21 NCAC 54	.1803
Examinations  Retairing the National Examination	21 NCAC 54	.1901
Retaking the National Examination	21 NCAC 54 21 NCAC 54	.1903
Failure to Appear for the National Examination	21 NOAC 54	.1904

Supervisor	21 NCAC 54	.2001
Nature of Supervision	21 NCAC 54	.2002
Definition of Face to Face Supervision	21 NCAC 54	
Applicants and Other Nonlicensed Individuals	21 NCAC 54	.2007
Licensed Psychologist	21 NCAC 54	.2009
License Renewal Form	21 NCAC 54	.2101
Second Notice	21 NCAC 54	.2102
Reinstatement	21 NCAC 54	.2103
Continuing Education	21 NCAC 54	.2104
Certificate of Registration	21 NCAC 54	.2202
Renewal of Certificate of Registration	21 NCAC 54	.2203
Right to Hearing	21 NCAC 54	.2301
Request for Hearing	21 NCAC 54	.2302
Granting or Denying Hearing Requests	21 NCAC 54	.2303
Notice of Hearing	21 NCAC 54	.2304
Who Shall Hear Contested Cases	21 NCAC 54	.2305
Disqualification of Board Member	21 NCAC 54	.2308
Failure to Appear	21 NCAC 54	.2309
Subpoenas	21 NCAC 54	.2311
Presiding Officer	21 NCAC 54	.2314
Petition for Rulemaking Hearings	21 NCAC 54	.2401
<u>Disposition of Petition</u>	21 NCAC 54	.2402
Request for Declaratory Ruling	21 NCAC 54	.2601
Health Services Activities	21 NCAC 54	.2701
Display of Certificate	21 NCAC 54	.2703
HSP-P Requirements	21 NCAC 54	.2704
HSP-PP Requirements	21 NCAC 54	.2705
HSP-PA Requirements	21 NCAC 54	.2706
Scope	21 NCAC 54	.2801
<u>Titles</u>	21 NCAC 54	.2802
Employment and Supervision of Unlicensed Individuals	21 NCAC 54	.2803
Qualifications and Training	21 NCAC 54	
Services Appropriate for Ancillary Services Personnel	21 NCAC 54	.2805
Services Not Appropriate for Unlicensed Individuals	21 NCAC 54	.2806